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GRAND CHAMPION
OPTIONAL GRAND CHAMPION
GC WILD ORI

GC WILD HYBRID

KING OF FIGHTER

SULTAN OF STARTAIL

SULTAN OF FANCY CLASSIC

BEST OF DIVISION A : HALFMOON
REGULAR

BEST OF DIVISION B : DOUBLETAIL
REGULAR

BEST OF DIVISION C : CROWNTAIL
REGULAR

BEST OF DIVISION D : HMPK REGULAR
BEST OF DIVISION E : GIANT REGULAR
BEST OF DIVISION JA : JR HALFMOON

BEST OF DIVISION JB : JRDTHM /
DTPK

BEST OF DIVISION JC : JR CROWNTAIL
BEST OF DIVISION JD : JR HMPK
BEST OF DIVISION JE : JR GIANT

BEST OF DIVISION KA : ANAK
HALFMOON

BEST OF DIVISION KB
DTPK

BEST OF DIVISION KC
CROWNTAIL

BEST OF DIVISION KD : ANAK HMPK
BEST OF DIVISION TJ : ANAK GIANT

: ANAKDTHM /

: ANAK

&

27350
4281
0004
3817
0422
1872
3151

3714

4165

2542

27350
2346
0703

0354

3389
0685
3754

4281

1759

2523

1304
1377

ﬁ.‘ _

(MOHD ZAED COMEBACK LA WEY | )
(UMMI ATTIYA)

(ANDY BETTA)

(KING OF CHAMPION (NEXT WEEK))
(PIKAT UTARA -TBU)

(BETTA UK)

(SETHTAN)

(BDP VVD BETTA (MONARCH))
(PBT BETTA PYOR)

(JKS)

(MOHD ZAED COMEBACK LA WEY | )
(GMC HAN)
(RED WORRIOR)

(AAAM BETTA)

(LEO KAKI TAGAK)
(HJFO BETTA)
(KEE HUAT (SG))

(UMMI ATTIYA)
(JOON (STATION 4896))

(ZAM SENAWANG)

(MBF SOBRI BETTA MANJUNG)
(ADVANCED BETTA)



BEST OF DIVISION F : FEMALE 1334 (FEI)

BEST OF DIVISION G : FORM & 1626 (SUNRED -SBC)

FINNAGE
BEST OF DUMBO 3538 (DEPORTMENT KING)
BEST OF HM 0703 (RED WORRIOR)
BEST OF HELLBOY 1640 (ARD BETTA)
BEST OF DTPK 1468 (GOLD DIGGER BETTA)
BEST OF DRAGON 3714 (BDP VVD BETTA (MONARCH))
BEST OF AOC 0685 (HJFO BETTA)
BEST OF MULTICOLOUR 3754 (KEE HUAT (SG))
BEST OF DTHM 4165 (PBT BETTA PYOR)
BEST OF CT 3389 (LEO KAKI TAGAK)
BEST OF MASCOT 4147 (PBT FZY BETTA)
BEST OF HMPK 0685 (HJFO BETTA)
BEST OF BLACK ORCHID 0996 (HJFO BETTA)
BEST OF GALAXY 1904 (AMIRUL ABEY)
BEST OF SOLID 3012 (LTE BETTA)
BEST OF GIANT 2346 (GMC HAN)
BEST OF VETAIL 1702 (GEMUK IS BACK)
BEST OF SALAMANDER 2818 (SCOTT TEAM MALAYSIA)
BEST OF PERSONAL ENTRY 3900 (MONARCH SINGAPORE)
BEST OF HANDLER 9999 (UTARA HANDLER)
REGULAR (60 CLASSES)
wwoonneouss| 20| m | me | m | e | e
BOD 1st ENT
HALFMOON REGULAR
2658
. 3675 4350 3783
A1: HM Dark / Light 2807 NIC BETTA
. MONARCH MUSAWWIR DARDY 23
Solid BLAZING BETTA CHENG
SINGAPORE BETTA WHITESAND (BSM)
A2: HM Dark / Light 3845 0090 1832 1837 2799
Metallic JIMMY 72 IBAL KERAMAT JEBAT BORNEO LIPORBETTA KAPALAI BETTA
3714 3714 1665
1704 0549 2673
A3: HM Pattern BDP VVD BETTA BDP VVD BETTA ROHANI BETTA 12
GEMUK IS BACK ARCADIA BETTA MAT WAN
(MONARCH) (MONARCH) (SBC)
1682
3016
4147 3760 3031 MOHD YATIM B.
A4: HM Mascot AMPANG BETTA 12
PBT FZY BETTA ARIL FL (WBJB) JG BETTA TEAM BACHK
FAMILY
(MY BETTA)
3017 3049
A5: HM Marble / 2880 2909 1176
. AMPANG BETTA BALOK BETTA 9
Grizzle HANG MONDE HANG MONDE MOSHA BETTA

FAMILY GROUP



A6: HM Fancy Candy / 1707
Candy Copper TBM-KOSSG
2125
A7: HM Fancy All Base
SFG 51152
. 0999
A8: HM Multicolour
HJFO BETTA
3635
A9: HM AOC TOMBORO

KNIGHT BETTA

Total Entries :

DIVISIONB :
DOUBLETAIL
REGULAR
. 3648
B1: DTHM Dark / Light
. MONARCH
Solid
SINGAPORE
. 0581
B2: DTHM Dark / Light
. UNDERGROUND
Metallic
BETTA
4400
B3: DTHM Pattern PRINZE NUMERO
SG
2616
B4: DTHM Mascot BETTA REPUBLIC
36
B5: DTHM Marble / 3150
Grizzle RAFA EL
2680
B6: DTHM Fancy All
BUDAK PANTAI
Base
TIMUR
. 0352
B7: DTHM Multicolour
AAAM BETTA
4165 4165

B8: DTHM AOC
PBT BETTA PYOR PBT BETTA PYOR

B9: DTPK Dark / Light 4345
Solid AALI IMRAN
B10: DTPK Dark / Light 2719

Metallic PUTATAN BETTA
0373
B11: DTPK Pattern KJ 83

(TEAM LOCK 20)

3368
B12: DTPK Fancy All
PBT JADDAM
Base
WALID
3403
B13: DTPK Multicolour KOMANDO
MALAY

4073
BOROI BETTA

1013
HJFO BETTA

3941
RICHARD LEE

2749
MOHD ZAED
COMEBACK LA
WEY |

3107
GMC LONJONG
BETTA

1822

HEW POW LOONG

3886

LAWAS AQUATIC

3770
HW GOLDEN
EMPIRE

2111
SFG 51152

0351
AAAM BETTA

0281
1917 BETTA
(TEAM LOCK 20)

2698
IRFAN

1281

MBF ZZ BETTA 1

3703
GGC ADIK DIK

0810
TOKAN BETTA

3113
CBCT TEAM

0833
NASH BETTA
TOKUN
(0.B.T)

1002 2323
HJFO BETTA NAKHODA
3294
2696
AMOI
IRFAN
PINGPONG
3730 0209
KAMA LUQ
WOLFSKINZ  (TEAM LOCK 20)
2318 3160
TOP DAVE JNT BETTA

1389 1401
MASA 'Z' BETTA DIKAZ BETTA
0479 4178
ZAM PRINZE NUMERO
SENAWANG SG
3636
1698
TAK BOLEY
MY BETTA
TAHAN
3637
1840
TAK BOLEY
JIN PSV
TAHAN
1800 3735
KY BETTA I[ERA #ABC
3885 0314
BUDAK Z0OO 88 LOMOYOK
(MBT) SYNDICATE CUTE
3772 4110
DIDIT BETTA MQ BETTA
3774
3290
PBT POKWE
MD BETTA
GANU
1233
1245
MBF GGC
MBF ZZ BETTA 2
SAYANG
3868
4181
MONARCH
AALI IMRAN
SINGAPORE
0378
KJ 83 2722
(TEAM LOCK YON DA SILVA
20)
2016
3110
A&A BETTA
CBCT TEAM
RULLZEEY
0570 0994
696 BETTA HJFO BETTA

2632
JEMM

3423
JANGGUT BETTA

1015
HJFO BETTA

1932
PBT FZSH

2748
MOHD ZAED
COMEBACK LA
WEY |

1927
BLUE BABESZ

3114
RIZ BETTA FARM
KL

2459
CLIFFORD

3018
AMPANG BETTA
FAMILY

0353
AAAM BETTA

3304
EMZEE SIBU

1026
S9000

0858
AT WBS

1700
MY BETTA

2908
HANG MONDE

0892
ONG KAH CHIN

0837
HAFIZ
(TBPP)

12

20

11

20

127

10

23

11

15

15

12

14



1468
GOLD DIGGER
BETTA

B14: DTPK AOC

Total Entries :

DIVISION C :
BOD 1st 2nd ENT
CROWNTAIL REGULAR

. 3869
C1: CT Dark / Light
. MONARCH
Solid
SINGAPORE
. 3654
C2: CT Dark / Light
. MONARCH
Metallic
SINGAPORE
2542 2542
C3: CT Pattern
JKS JKS
3516
C4: CT Mascot SOON BENG
BETTA
C5: CT Black Orchid / 0996
Lace HJFO BETTA
1078
C6: CT Black Copper
MARY BETTA
C7: CT Multicolour / 3312
AOC HM BETTA

Total Entries :

. 3558
D1: HMPK Dark Solid
SONG
. . 1794
D2: HMPK Light Solid
21 SEN A.F.G
D3: HMPK Dark 1780
Metallic BABY QURRA
D4: HMPK Light 3745
Metallic KEE HUAT (SG)
1046
D5: HMPK Black Head
UMAR BETTA
D6: HMPK Marble 3641
Open JORDAN TAN
1422
D7: HMPK Grizzle 8086 BETTA
HOUSE
D8: HMPK BiColour / 3737
Dragon IERA #ABC
3738

D9: HMPK Salamander
IERA #ABC

0792

RAINBOW BETTA 1005 0701
FARM HJFO BETTA  RED WORRIOR
(TBPP)

1009
HJFO BETTA

33

174

3870 2548
0138 1203
MONARCH C.0.B 8
BPTHHBETTA  CWL BETTA
SINGAPORE ~ JEMBALANG
1262
2485 2545
2505 WANTED BETTA
SAMUEL 1127 BETTAMEI 10
FISHY ROOM  (BLUEMOON
FREDERICK (SBA) ME
EMPIRE)
2757
0200
BUAT IKAN PADU- 2540 1433
LIS BETTA 15
PADU LAH | JKS BETTA NAZ
(TEAM LOCK 20)
(UFAIRA)
3763
2878 3736 0478
HW GOLDEN 17
HANG MONDE  IERA #ABC  ZAM SENAWANG
EMPIRE
1182
3396
2541 2913 SN EMPIRE
AM FIGHTER 17
JKS AFFENDY (BLUEMOON
LEGACY
EMPIRE)
2533 2519 0480 1148 o
SYAM ABD GHANI MAIBETTA ZAM SENAWANG SUGAR BOMB
3308 1008 2911 4283 "
AWANNANO  HJFOBETTA  HANG MONDE  UMMI ATTIYA
88

3683
1448
JEREMY
RYU ENG
WOLFSKINZ
3799
2803
AYDAN FAYYAD
BLAZING BETTA
B.T.L
3650
3023
MONARCH
HANTU KOPEK
SINGAPORE
3651
3858
MONARCH
DANIEL LOW
SINGAPORE
2951
1729
KSM X ABD
YS BETTA
HALIM
3376
0973
JEBAT DATANG
BGB BETTA
MENGHADAP
1416
1900
8086 BETTA
ZAM SENAWANG
HOUSE
3863
0543
MONARCH
GRG BETTA
SINGAPORE
4269 4277
ACHIK BETTA YCL BETTA

1447 1580

43
RYU ENG ZACK (WBJB)
2785 0367 17
STEVEN B.K.B TUKELEN
0074 0872 17
ATOK TRUCKERS A&A BETTA AYIE
1306
2792
MBF SOBRI 11
SD BETTA
BETTA MANJUNG
4378
2976
DEPORTMENT 18
PAK NGAH BETTA
KING
0686 1693 55
ZARA ALINA APA-APA AJA
0622
1963
MERMADILA 14
KHAIMOLY
BETTA
0969 0967 25
BGB BETTA BGB BETTA
4278 2933 11
YCLBETTA  SCOTT SABAIDEE



3979 0558

. 0918 3089 1156
D10: HMPK Bluerim MONARCH DYEDLINE 9
JM BETTA MUMMY BETTA IJAT G.P
SINGAPORE SIMBA
0798 0873 3882
D11: HMPK Fancy Red 3321 0709
ANDY ROMERO RF BETTA BUDAK Z0O 88 17
Base PBT FADLI FANCY FANS
(TBPP) (TBU) (MBT)
2315 2018
D12: HMPK Fancy 0609 1970 3589
DEPORTMENT A&A BETTA 20
Orange Base ARIF ZULKIFLY POK LIAS PBT NESLO AIS
KING RULLZEEY
1985
D13: HMPK Fancy 1122 1915 1969 1874
FESTIVAL TG. 13
Yellow Base ARIF DANIAL TBM POK LIAS BETTA UK
BIDARA
0384
MDY NISA CIK 2788
D14: HMPK Fancy 1335 0599 0731
ONE ETENG ETENG 11
Copper FEI DBB BESUT ASHRAF MOHD
(TEAM LOCK BETTA
20)
2017
D15: HMPK Fancy 1102 4198 4204 4217
A&A BETTA 40
Candy / Candy Copper A.B.G YAN BETTA BRIAN TIOMAN AZLAN
RULLZEEY
D16: HMPK Non 3317 3009 3893 3582 1873 14
Masking Open PBT NIEL BLAZER  NAIM BETTA GARING B.T.L PBT AZIZI BETTA UK
0161
. 0691 0989 1775 0687
D17: HMPK Startail HANG JANTAN 10
JAA PCB HANG KRONI  KEONG BETTA JAA PCB
TAK GUNA
. 3402 3639
D18: HMPK Samurai 4002 1120 4010
KOMANDO TAK BOLEY 19
Open AMBALUT KEREPEK UBI BETTA GIM
MALAY TAHAN
0780
D19: HMPK Hellboy 4018 BAVIE 1594 3573 0344 19
Open APISEYNEI (TBPP) PAK CUBETTA PBT SYAZWAN APIZ IPOH
3591 3594 3593
D20: HMPK Avatar 2423 0717
PBT NAMEX PBT NAMEX PBT NAMEX 24
Open JENNY ZARA ALINA
BETTA BETTA BETTA
3592 3537 0391
D21: HMPK Galaxy 1318 2325
PBT NAMEX DEPORTMENT OSCARF.B 56
Open MBF HANZ BETTA  NAKHODA
BETTA KING (TEAM LOCK 20)
. 4080 2677
D22: HMPK Koi Open / 2938 2888 3659
PETRUS BUDAK PANTAI 23
Cello Base AYAH K.S.M HANG MONDE ZEN APK
SHITEMBI TIMUR
2368 3379
D23: HMPK 2128 3749 3750
. GBNS SB JEBAT DATANG 40
Multicolour SFG 51152 KEE HUAT (SG)  KEE HUAT (SG)
(GBNS TEAM) MENGHADAP
2750 2750 3439
D24: HMPK AOC / MOHD ZAED MOHD ZAED 2314 2690 IPOH (STATION 1077
Special Colour COMEBACK LA COMEBACKLA BUBBLE'SBETTA IRFAN 4896) BETTA VARIASI
WEY | WEY |
Total Entries : 579
DIVISION E : GIANT
BOD 1st 2nd 3rd ENT
REGULAR
2925
. 2737 4048 2922 0503
E1: GIANT Solid Open SCOTT 9
ZAM SENAWANG BETTA K&K LONG JASBETTA  MBA MIEZA
SABAIDEE
3436 3004 4160
3510 1672
E2: GIANT Pattern IPOH (STATION GMC NICHOLAS IRUL BETTA 8
MISHARY BETTA CWL BETTA

4896) CHAI LANGKAWI



E3: GIANT Fancy Open

E4: GIANT Galaxy
Open

ES: GIANT Fancy
Candy / Copper

E6: GIANT Multicolour
/ AOC

Total Entries :

Regular Class Entries :

2855
G.M.CR.B.K

3710
SBBJB MAT
SPANAR

2346
GMC HAN

2346
GMC HAN

2744

ZAM SENAWANG SKY WAY BETTA

JUNIOR (60 CLASSES)

:JR
BOD 1st 2nd 3rd ENT
HALFMOON

DIVISION JA

JA1: Jr HM Dark /
Light Solid

JA2: Jr HM Dark /
Light Metallic

JA3: Jr HM Pattern

JA4: Jr HM Mascot

JA5: Jr HM Marble /
Grizzle

JA6: Jr HM Fancy
Candy / Candy Copper

JA7: Jr HM Fancy All
Base

JAS: Jr HM
Multicolour

JA9: Jr HM AOC

Total Entries :

JB1: Jr DTHM Dark /
Light Solid

JB2: Jr DTHM Dark /
Light Metallic

2667
BETTA CIKONE
(BSM)
3404
KOMANDO
MALAY

3673
MONARCH
SINGAPORE

2086
RESTU ISTERI

2116
GASAKDOTCOM

0703
RED WORRIOR

0703
RED WORRIOR

3339
DIDIT BETTA

2351
RUI FENG

1432
ALONG TAMPIN
COMEBACK

2126
SFG 51152

0580
UNDERGROUND
BETTA

4395

3545 0183 4049
ATUK PUKUL
MISHARY BETTA  DIU BETTA BETTA K&K
PAPA
2844
2856 2831 2619
AH HUAT
G.M.CRB.K AMIRUL BETTA JAI 14
BETTA
2225 2501 0222 3005
GMC NICHOLAS IPAN GMC NICHOLAS
ROSLEY BF
CHAI (TEAM LOCK 20) CHAI
1613 2854 2843 2326
G.M.CR.B.KK AHHUATBETTA  NAKHODA

2820 2150 2384 2660
SCOTT TEAM MAXSON SIMPOR
MBC UTARA
MALAYSIA SULAIMAN (BSM)
4239 0445 2168 3677
BETTA RAJA GGC MARKET MONARCH
GGC MN BETTA
HAN2 BETTA SINGAPORE
1466
2637 1834 1734
GOLD DIGGER
YON DA SILVA AL RAZI AOC BILOR
BETTA
1372 2081
0015 2642
ULIK-ULIK BBK ~ SK9 TEAM
KHAI BAHAR A&A BETTA FARM
(ROKET) STATION 4896
1222
3924 MZ CHENDANA 2515 1385
SAABETTA  (BLUEMOON TIJAN SD SK BETTA
EMPIRE)
1431
0150 2782 2364
ALONG TAMPIN
ZEROBETTA  G&W BETTA ADIZUL
COMEBACK
3552 3356
3433 3888
MISHARY PBT ADLAN
PBT GBS IPOH LAWAS AQUATIC
BETTA BETTA
2130 3950
2692 3938
THE BISKUT SP MOHD HEIIRIZAN
IRFAN RICHARD LEE
BETTA B. ABU BAKAR
1220 0302
0205
ABG MOON RAZIMAN 3719
LIS BETTA
(BLUEMOON  (TEAM LOCK KING BETTA
(TEAM LOCK 20)
EMPIRE) 20)

2079 1060 0103 2197
SK9 TEAM A&A BETTA O.P LUFFY SP
BLACKMARKS
STATION 4896 AYIE BETTA
2656
2670 2647
PRINZE 3058
TEAM FBB S.A.A AQUATIC
NUMERO SG REMY JTX
(BSM) (BSM)

(BSM)

10

14

34

84

1052

26

22

10

15

13

33

28

25

67

12

20



JB3: Jr DTHM Pattern

JB4: Jr DTHM Mascot

JB5: Jr DTHM Marble /
Grizzle

JB6: Jr DTHM Fancy
All Base

JB7: Jr DTHM
Multicolour

JB8: Jr DTHM AOC

JB9: Jr DTPK Dark /
Light Solid

JB10: Jr DTPK Dark /
Light Metallic

JB11: Jr DTPK Pattern

JB12: Jr DTPK Fancy
All Base

JB13: Jr DTPK
Multicolour

JB14: Jr DTPK AOC

Total Entries :
DIVISION JC : JR

CROWNTAIL

JC1: Jr CT Dark / Light
Solid

JC2: Jr CT Dark / Light
Metallic

JC3: Jr CT Pattern

JC4: Jr CT Mascot

JC5: Jr CT Black
Orchid / Lace

JC6: Jr CT Black
Copper

3370

3161
PBT JADDAM
JNT BETTA
WALID
3838 1796
GASAK DOTCOM 21 SEN A.F.G
3019
3144
AMPANG BETTA
GENG JAHAT
FAMILY
1138 3178
DBB AMRAN BDP AMMERT
3108
3940
GMC LONJONG
RICHARD LEE
BETTA
0354 0354 3792
AAAMBETTA  AAAMBETTA  BUBBLE'S BETTA
1756 3872
MR.KELVIN MONARCH
(STATION 4896)  SINGAPORE
3832 2892
WILAYAH BETTA  HANG MONDE
0796 1755
EPOL BETTA MR.KELVIN
(TBPP) (STATION 4896)
2679
3945
BUDAK PANTAI
KAPALAI BETTA
TIMUR
0746
1357
AZWAFIRAS
ROKET GRAVE
(TBPP)
0238
2638
EE BETTA
UBK BETTA

(TEAM LOCK 20)

344
““

1986
3460
FESTIVAL TG.
GIMMY LOH
BIDARA
2544
2501
1127 BETTA MEI
A&A BETTA MAT
MEI
1434 2510
BETTA NAZ JUSTIN FOO
2756
2490 BUAT IKAN PADU-
BOH LUUU PADU LAH |
(UFAIRA)
4000
3389 3389
MONARCH
LEO KAKI TAGAK LEO KAKI TAGAK
SINGAPORE
2551
2134
C.0.B

BETTA CTAO MDT
JEMBALANG

1207
3235
BDP DADDY 1178
BDP EPUL BETTA
NOVA
1790
2087 1791
9686 A.F.G
RESTU ISTERI 9686 A.F.G BETTA
BETTA
3025 1696 4148
HANTUKOPEK ~ MYBETTA  PBTFZY BETTA
0355 1016 3306
AAAM BETTA  HJFO BETTA NABIL GNR
2471
2862 , 3238
MABUK'S FAN
WSL BETTA BDP SANZ
YANG
3157 4163 2966
FETTUMIEE PBTBETTAPYOR  BKBETTA
0194
4015 1576
DAYANG 7 BETTA
RADAMI  MOHD HAFIZUL
(TEAM LOCK 20)
2425 0250
3704
GBNS EL BETTA ELEVEN BETTA
GGC ADIK DIK
(GBNS TEAM)  (TEAM LOCK 20)
0432 0069 1957
GGC SABAIDEE MBA KENZ DTPK  GENG STOPA
0794
3921 0894
EPOL BETTA
S.A.ABETTA ONG KAH CHIN
(TBPP)
0743 3536 0618
ALWAFIRAJA  DEPORTMENT  TOPLINE BETTA
CANDY COPPER KING TEAM
0824
3722 1277
CANAVARO
BYSHA BETTAX  MBF CABLE
BETTA
S.Z BETTA
(TBPP)

2870
3456 3093
LS BETTA
GIMMY LOH  MUMMY BETTA
(MBT)
1539 2531 3458
KING OF GETEK YNWA GIMMY LOH
2755
2546
3302 BUAT IKAN PADU-
1127 BETTA MEI
S9000 PADU LAH |
MEI
(UFAIRA)
1671
2732
2539 VILLAGE BETTA
ZAM
JKS NISMILAN
SENAWANG
(SBC)
4336 3047
0189
BETTA NAJIHA BETTA
FASMA BETTA
PROJECT FARM
2524
1859 3154
DEPORTMENT
KOKK WA CING FETTUMIEE

10

15

29

15

62

18

20

26

23

24

62

14

17

18

32

29

15



JC7: Jr CT Multicolour
/ AOC

Total Entries :

JD1: Jr HMPK Dark
Solid

JD2: Jr HMPK Light
Solid

JD3: Jr HMPK Dark
Metallic

JD4: Jr HMPK Light
Metallic

JD5: Jr HMPK Black
Head

JD6: Jr HMPK Marble
Open

JD7: Jr HMPK Grizzle

JD8: Jr HMPK
BiColour / Dragon

JD9: Jr HMPK
Salamander

JD10: Jr HMPK

Bluerim

JD11: Jr HMPK Fancy
Red Base

JD12: Jr HMPK Fancy
Orange Base

JD13: Jr HMPK Fancy
Yellow Base

JD14: Jr HMPK Fancy
Copper

JD15: Jr HMPK Fancy
Candy / Candy Copper

JD16: Jr HMPK Non
Masking Open

JD17: Jr HMPK
Startail

1668
LAN SIMPANG
(SBC)

3213 3200 3222 1314
BDP PUTRA BDP BOSS IMRAN FRANKIE BETTA REZEKIBETTA

1224
3104
3012 3011 1642 GARU
GMC LONJONG
LTE BETTA LTE BETTA ARD BETTA (BLUEMOON
BETTA
EMPIRE)
0385 0117
0887 3751 , 1059
FIQ_WMS BPT AAIREENS
ROCK COFFEE KEE HUAT (SG) A&A BETTA AYIE
(TEAM LOCK 20) BETTA FISH
0874 0880 2287 4402 1900
RF BETTA RF BETTA PABLO  PRINZE NUMERO
UMAR BETTA
(TBU) (TBU) (AJ TEAM) SG
1067 0532
4059 1781 1778
A&A BETTA MZ BETTA
SAFWAN Z IERA #ABC SAROL ADI
RULLZIEEY (STOKILL)
1758 1750 1825
0455 2389
MR.KELVIN MR.KELVIN HEW POW
KAPALAI BETTA AZFEER BETTA
(STATION 4896)  (STATION 4896) LOONG
3377 1375
0546 1397 1100
JEBAT DATANG ADVANCED
BRINLEY BETTA MTB A.B.G
MENGHADAP BETTA
1420 0620 0621
3149 0611
8086 BETTA MERMADILA MERMADILA
RO BETTA IMAN
HOUSE BETTA BETTA
2308
3454 0976 0971 1346
EJAY BETTA
MISHARY BETTA LEE G BGB BETTA TOPLINE KE ?
(AJ TEAM)
0576 3841 4286 0544 2811
TOPLINE REMY JTX MAKSA BRINLEY BETTA TBT
3987 3989
3054 0755 0716
MONARCH MONARCH
EIZWA GGC VITT TNT MIMR JR
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE
1645
1652 1646 4222 2024
SOLANG
DIDI KAZAMA  SOLANG GAGAP BORHAN RK BETTA
GAGAP
0267
1168 1129 2050 1694
FAHMI BETTA
ELMI BETTA RL BETTA ASZAM APA-APA AJA
(TEAM LOCK 20)
3405
3151 3034 3066 2765
KOMANDO
SETHTAN JGBETTATEAM  LOBAI BETTA PBT ALWAZIR 21
MALAY
0415 0733
0700 1134 0545
WAN BETTA JENTAYU
PAAN RKBETTA  BRINLEY BETTA
(TBU) BETTA
1321 1350 0411
1101 1197
MBF CAER HAIRUL BETTA MBA NASIR
A.B.G ROEY BETTA
RAINTOWN (TPL) CAPTAIN
0419 0739 2387
0832 3072
LAN NAZA YMABETTA  ARM FIGHTER
AHMAD TARNINI RR FISHER
(TBU) (TBPP) LEGACY
3371
1551 0986 4074 0690
JEBAT DATANG
YB LD BETTA HANG KRONI  BOROI BETTA JAA PCB

MENGHADAP

14

139

DIVISION JD : JR
BOD 1st ENT
HMPK

42

14

15

35

37

18

27

22

10

17

10

14

16

50

30



JD18: Jr HMPK
Samurai Open

JD19: Jr HMPK
Hellboy Open

JD20: Jr HMPK Avatar
Open

JD21: Jr HMPK Galaxy
Open

JD22: Jr HMPK Koi
Open / Cello Base
JD23: Jr HMPK

Multicolour

JD24: Jr HMPK AOC /
Special Colour

0685
HJFO BETTA

Total Entries :

JE1: Jr GIANT Solid
Open

JE2: Jr GIANT Pattern

JE3: Jr GIANT Fancy
Open

JE4: Jr GIANT Galaxy
Open

JES: Jr GIANT Fancy

Candy / Copper
JE6: Jr GIANT 3754
Multicolour / AOC KEE HUAT (SG)
Total Entries :
Junior Class Entries :

ANAK (60 CLASSES)

3974
ART B.T.L
1640
ARD BETTA
0981
BGB BETTA

1904
AMIRUL ABEY

0149
ZERO BETTA

0694
TRIPLE 'J'

0685
HJFO BETTA

3665
ZEN APK

3990
MONARCH
SINGAPORE

2852
AACU BETTA

1766

YANTIE GONDU

BETTA

2230
KW

3754

KEE HUAT (SG)

1871

1498
AAC BETTA

4022
SMR BETTA

2021
RKBETTA

1414
REZEKI BETTA

2058
FRBETTA

3052
BALOK BETTA
GROUP

3906

KOH ENG SOON

(TTC)

2778
NIZAM

2473
MABUK'S FAN
YANG

2587
KAKI TRIM

2223

GMC NICHOLAS

CHAI

2373
GBNS TOMO
MALAY
(GBNS TEAM)

0539
GRG BETTA

0814

MIEGIE C.B.C

3586

PBT NESLO AIS

0393
OSCARF.B

(TEAM LOCK

20)
0589

HYPER BETTA

1735
AOC BILOR

0639
JACK TING

2338

TABEI BETTA

SARAWAK

3925

S.A ABETTA

2074
A&A BETTA

AMY GEDUK

1764

YANTIE GONDU

BETTA

2209

H.B.T SP BETTA ZAM SENAWANG SCOTT SABAIDEE

3486
MISHARY
BETTA

4397

SAPPET LUHH

0907
DAVID 22 WB

2414
DEAN BETTA

0678
EDDY TB5

0493
SYABETTA

3378

JEBAT DATANG

MENGHADAP

1345
PALO BIRU

2472

MABUK'S FAN

YANG

0702

0154

RAINBOW BETTA

FARM
(GMC)
2592
MAN
(GYB)

2745

0349

ROZZEL BETTA

HOUSE
(GKS)

1898
CUMAU BETTA

0345
APIZ IPOH

3531
H.B.H

1349
GGC AJIKING

0600
MMYIS SKB

2995
HAIRIL BETTA

4380

PRINZE NUMERO

SG

2413
SALJU BETTA

3543

RED WORRIOR MISHARY BETTA

0077

ATOK TRUCKERS

2853
G.M.CR.B.K

2928

2369

GBNS SB
(GBNS TEAM)

12

23

14

45

14

47

75

6

04
DIVISION JE : JR
BOD 1st 2nd ENT
GIANT

20

11

40

150
1476

KA1: Anak HM Dark /
Light Solid

KA2: Anak HM Dark /
Light Metallic

KA3: Anak HM Pattern

1003
HJFO BETTA

2612
MR. POTATO

1473

THEO DE BETTA

2139

MAT DOL BETTA

FARM
3152

TENTERA JAWA

2100
ZIZUL BG

3789
BUBBLE'S
BETTA

0632
TYLER TING

0188
IEDA BETTA
655
(RBT 655)

3332
PBT HANG
ATANCAII KA

0017
ZANE BETTA

2955
TIARAKHLISH
(AGENETIC
BETTA)

1887
FITRI BETTA

0016
ZANE BETTA

1547
FARID BETTA

18

16



KA4: Anak HM Mascot

KA5: Anak HM Marble
/ Grizzle

KA6: Anak HM Fancy
Candy / Candy Copper

KA7: Anak HM Fancy
All Base

KA8: Anak HM
Multicolour

KA9: Anak HM AOC

Total Entries :

4281
UMMI ATTIYA

2484

0939
SAMUEL
MP BETTA
FREDERICK (SBA)
0218
1705
DATO K

GEMUK IS BACK
(TEAM LOCK 20)

0296
0362

PY BETTA
APC MK BETTA
(TEAM LOCK 20)

1007 1019
HJFO BETTA GEMUK IS BACK
4153 3700
ETA SCOTT EMOTION
4281 3208
UMMI ATTIYA NFE BETTA

2535

SYAM ABD 25
GHANI

1525
10

JBT

4363
10

PBT FZY BETTA HIJRAH BETTA

2534 3442
SYAMABD  IPOH (STATION
GHANI 4896)
1421
2353
8086 BETTA
JEMM
HOUSE
1188
LAWEE
4151
SEMACEYY
(BLUEMOON
EMPIRE)
3340 2731

DIDIT BETTA ZAM SENAWANG

2334 3923
NAKHODA S.A.ABETTA

3424 3443
JANGGUT

BETTA 4896)

3357
PBT ADLAN 19
BETTA

0964
13

MK BETTA SG

3116

IPOH (STATION RIZBETTAFARM 28

KL
148

DIVISION KB : ANAK
BOD 1st ENT
DTHM / DTPK

KB1: Anak DTHM Dark
/ Light Solid

KB2: Anak DTHM Dark
/ Light Metallic

KB3: Anak DTHM
Pattern

KB4: Anak DTHM
Mascot

KB5: Anak DTHM
Marble / Grizzle

KB6: Anak DTHM
Fancy All Base

KB7: Anak DTHM
Multicolour

KB8: Anak DTHM AOC

KB9: Anak DTPK Dark /
Light Solid

KB10: Anak DTPK Dark
/ Light Metallic

KB11: Anak DTPK
Pattern

KB12: Anak DTPK
Fancy All Base

1343
WB BETTA 12
SABAH

3836
EDISON LIM

1795
21 SEN AF.G

14

0280
1917 BETTA 9

(TEAM LOCK 20)

3964 9
OWEN
0317
LOMOYOK 14
SYNDICATE CUTE
1502
13
B.RBETTA
1029
27
S9000
3569
DHUHAN 11
SOPHEA
1958
27
GENG STOPA
0498
20
MBA SB8
4034
14

3385
0992 2790 2766
OMPENG KAKI
HJFO BETTA MBC UNCLE D KW
TAGAK
2657 0273
2062 0433
SYIMPOJIE  GGC F'BETTA 87
APAKPBA  GGC SAYANG
(BSM) (TEAM LOCK 20)
3348 4164
3174 3205
PBT POKWE PBT BETTA
BDP KECHIK BDP PAN5 HITAM
GANU PYOR
1680 2140
1788 0714
ANDY CHANG MAT DOL BETTA
9686 A.F.G BETTA MIMR JR
BETTA (A.F.G) FARM
1286
4297 2076 1537
BAONG SG
BUNGA BETTA MAIBETTA  KING OF GETEK
BESAR
3349 3611
3341 3421
PBT POKWE ETE EH2 AQ
DIDIT BETTA  LEO KAKI TAGAK
GANU STOPEYY
1269
3296
JAAOI 3816 3256
IZWAN DRAXX
(BLUEMOON MIKAIL D&C BETTA
BETTA
EMPIRE)
1025 3219 3291 1978
S9000 BDP TNB BETTA MELATI CLAN  BARD LEESYA
1751 1275
1972 0172
MR.KELVIN MBF CABLE
POK LIAS NAZMI BETTA
(STATION 4896) BETTA
0240 2703
4180 3701
GGC TSN BETTA KEYLA
AALIIMRAN  GGC ADIK DIK
(TEAM LOCK 20) AVENGERS
0520 1265
1760
2720 RULL BETTA  WANN IQMAL
JOON (STATION
LIQ LEO GYB 4896) 655 (BLUEMOON
(RBT 655) EMPIRE)
0749 0895 1405 1235
POK USOP ONG KAH CHIN  BRO'SBETTA MBF ZZBETTA 3 NFE BETTA C.B.C



0029 2617

KB13: Anak DTPK 4190 0511 2713
: MBA SABAIDEE POCKET BETTA 18
Multicolour UCI85 PJBT CBC TEAM UBK BETTA
BETTA (GYB)
1759 1759 0781 0829 2302 0840
KB14: Anak DTPK AOC JOON (STATION JOON (STATION BAYIE EPAN BETTA EPAN BETTA 53
LEO KAKI TAGAK
4896) 4896) (TBPP) KULIM KULIM

Total Entries :

248
DIVISION KC : ANAK
BOD 1st 2nd 3rd ENT
CROWNTAIL

0278 0193 3601 3726
KC1: Anak CT Dark / 0609
. . 1917 BETTA DAYANG 7 BETTA PBT MANJE HEIRY
Light Solid ARIF ZULKIFLY
(TEAM LOCK 20) (TEAM LOCK 20) (GBS) WOLFSKINZ
4357 2476 2645
KC2: Anak CT Dark / 2509 4038
. . BOB CENDER ABDUL HALIM ADAM GAOK 7
Light Metallic JUSTIN FOO PY BETTA
(TGM) (BSM) (BSM)
2536
3776 2483 2508 2527
KC3: Anak CT Pattern SYAM ABD 23
ZAM SENAWANG RK BETTA JUSTIN FOO UIOP (D5BT) GHANI
2759
MERAH MATA ?
2529 2493 3813 2494
KC4: Anak CT Mascot LANTAK KO 31
WIN BETTA LAH | OPENSIL TKL MIKAIL HAZIQ LOTUS
(UFAIRA)
2486
4328
KC5: Anak CT Black 2523 2523 SBBUB MAT SAMUEL 2959 4327 57
Orchid / Lace ZAM SENAWANG ZAM SENAWANG SPANAR FREDERICK JANGGUT BETTA DINIE
(SBA)
2136 1811 2525
KC6: Anak CT Black 1291 1860
MAT DOL BETTA JEREJAKBETTA DEPORTMENT 14
Copper MBF FRB 275 KOKK WAI
FARM PENANG KING
3053 1667
KC7: Anak CT 0139 1861 3777
. BALOK BETTA LAN SIMPANG 6
Multicolour / AOC BPT HH BETTA KOKK WAI ZAM SENAWANG
GROUP (SBC)
Total Entries : 145
DIVISION KD : ANAK
BOD 1st ENT
HMPK
1577
KD1: Anak HMPK Dark 0940 2997 2047 1099
. MEMBER YANG 33
Solid HEALER BETTA JOKI HAIRIL BETTA HAZMI A.B.G
. 0387
KD2: Anak HMPK Light 4189 4209 1801 4006 FIQ_WMS 14
Solid UCI85 PJBT PECINTA JANDA ZAKRI YUSNITA BETTA -
(TEAM LOCK 20)
1304
1304 2611 1571
KD3: Anak HMPK Dark MBF SOBRI 3827 3826
. MBF SOBRI MANGSA FITNAH MONARCH 11
Metallic BETTA SKODA BETTA NA BETTA
BETTA MANJUNG (GYB) SINGAPORE
MANJUNG
. 3767
KD4: Anak HMPK Light 2010 1175 0713 2706
. HW GOLDEN 47
Metallic EMPIRE LOKMAN TOMEL MOSHA BETTA DT PLAKAT MOONBOQYZ
1753
KD5: Anak HMPK 1677 4127
MR.KELVIN 3
Black Head KEONG KEONG MIZ BETTA
(STATION 4896)
0271 0257
KD6: Anak HMPK 1367 2099 3466
FAHMI BETTA G.G.P 12
Marble Open ROKET PMAS ZI1ZUL BG MISHARY BETTA
(TEAM LOCK 20) (TEAM LOCK 20)
KD7: Anak HMPK 4094 0929 1690 2077 1317

Grizzle BGB BETTA S. A ABETTA ALENG MAI BETTA REZEKI BETTA



KD8: Anak HMPK
BiColour / Dragon

KD9: Anak HMPK
Salamander

KD10: Anak HMPK
Bluerim

KD11: Anak HMPK
Fancy Red Base

KD12: Anak HMPK
Fancy Orange Base

KD13: Anak HMPK
Fancy Yellow Base

KD14: Anak HMPK
Fancy Copper

KD15: Anak HMPK
Fancy Candy / Candy
Copper

KD16: Anak HMPK
Non Masking Open

KD17: Anak HMPK
Startail

KD18: Anak HMPK
Samurai Open

KD19: Anak HMPK
Hellboy Open

KD20: Anak HMPK
Avatar Open

KD21: Anak HMPK
Galaxy Open

KD22: Anak HMPK Koi
Open / Cello Base

KD23: Anak HMPK
Multicolour

KD24: Anak HMPK
AOC / Special Colour

Total Entries :

3633
ARIF BETTA

2818
SCOTT TEAM
MALAYSIA

1536

KING OF GETEK

0269
FAHMI BETTA

(TEAM LOCK 20)

0708
FANCY FANS

0959
ALIF

0347
DBB BESUT

0030
MBA SABAIDEE
BETTA

3634
ZAM SKY

1872
BETTA UK

1896
CUMAU BETTA

2415
DEAN BETTA

3590
PBT HAIRIL
HAIRIL BETTA

3315

PBT NIEL BLAZER

0497
SYABETTA

2427

GBNS EL BETTA

(GBNS TEAM)

1094
EMY SW

2956

1165 0613 2156 TIARAKHLISH
ELMI BETTA NA BETTA AKMAL TGT (AGENETIC
BETTA)
1749 1757
1959 1644
MR.KELVIN MR.KELVIN
GENG STOPA SOLANG GAGAP
(STATION 4896) (STATION 4896)
4161
2000 1554 2271
IRUL BETTA
GB BETTA IZAN JAMAL
LANGKAWI
4310
1111 2038 KS 0732
AMRBETTA  PKBETTA3P ENTERTAINMENT  ANSBETTA
(NGOH)
0670 0441 0089 0439
FANCY FANS GGC ADAM  IBAL KERAMAT GGC AZIE BETTA
0871
4266 3037 2936
A&A BETTA
POZI BK JGBETTATEAM  SCOTT UDIN
AYIE
0160
1123 2263 1054
HANG JANTAN
BKLBETTA  ACHIK BETTA T.B.M
TAK GUNA
0644 2365 4261 4297
PUTATAN BETTA  GBNS SB GBNS TOMO
DIDI KAZAMA
FARM (GBNS TEAM) MALAY
0106
0846 1057 2268
BPT DENGKIS
SF82 T.B.M AMY BETTA
SELATAN
1624
0689 2166 4270
SUNRED
JAA PCB RACUN BETTA JJTB
(SBC)
1419 4255
1556 1380
8086 BETTA MORRISON
SCOTTTA  LISBETTAA.QF
HOUSE BETTA
0420
0406 0083 1917
LAN NAZA
D.ARD.BETTA  RAZNIRNH TBM
(TBU)
1090 1086 4230 2153
G-HAN BETTA PBC ZUL FITRI Z PENDANG
0082
0692 0088 0402
AMIROOL
TRIPLE 'J' IBAL KERAMAT ~ AMEX AQUATIC
HAZIAT
4220
1407 2411 2277
BDP PANG5
BRO'SBETTA  SALJUBETTA 1228
HITAM
2474 1545 9177 2019
MABUK'S FAN CK WHITE A&A BETTA
WORLD BETTA
YANG SAND RULLZEEY
0868
2695 1654 1733
MENN BETTA
IRFAN DIDIKAZAMA  AOC BILOR
(ABT)

16

30

9

15

13

15

39

11

11

12

33



0197
DAYANG 7

TJ1: Anak Giant Solid 0102 2350 BETTA 1172 3507 18
Open BLACKMARKS JAYA FIRE'S BETTA K.T.B TOK YUS
(TEAM LOCK
20)
3614
. 2262 2466
TJ2: Anak Giant 2779 PBT JOJO 0115
BDP PANG5 DSSG 16
Pattern ASRAN BORHAN COMEBACK BPT WAK MISAI
HITAM SHIMATSUKI
(GBS)
. 2469 2475 2070 0141
TJ3: Anak Giant Fancy , 3257
BYSHA BETTA X MABUK'S FAN A&A BETTA AMY BPT BUDAK 15
Open J&E BETTA
SZ YANG GEDUK PASAR
0596
. 3182 2927
TJ4: Anak Giant Galaxy 2205 3069 ROZZEL BETTA
BDP PAK TAM SCOTT 10
Open ZEN SP BETTA LOBAI BETTA HOUSE
WILD BETTA SABAIDEE
(GKS)
3605
. 1377 1377
TJ5: Anak Giant Fancy 2747 PBT CHLOE 3546 0958
ADVANCED ADVANCED 26
Candy / Copper ZAM SENAWANG JOIE MISHARY BETTA DS BETTA
BETTA BETTA
(GBS)
. 4381
TJ6: Anak Giant 0152 3030 PRINZE 4405 2998 60
Multicolour / AOC PAULA BETTA GMC JUAN YOE MUSTAKIM  HAIRIL BETTA
NUMERO SG
Total Entries : 145
Anak Class Entries : 1061
3398 0256 3808 0196
F1: Female Halfmoon 0105
PASAR BORONG G.G.P KELAB KETUM DAYANG 7 BETTA 20
Open BLACKMARKS
PANDAN (TEAM LOCK 20) AMPANG (TEAM LOCK 20)
3671 3384
F2: Female DTHM 4166 4142 2569
MONARCH OMPENG KAKI 7
Open PBT BETTA PYOR JALAK LENTENG NA BETTA
SINGAPORE TAGAK
1218
. 3393
F3: Female Crowntail ABG MOON 2567 2217 2568
SHADID KAKI 18
Open TAGAK (BLUEMOON NA BETTA UYA SP BETTA NA BETTA
EMPIRE)
3806 1363
F4: Female HMPK 0661 1126 3000
KELAB KETUM ROKET 50
Open ABE DIE RL BETTA MEYRUL DEYNO
AMPANG GENDERUWO
0834
1334 1334 1404 2442 1191 NASH BETTA
F5: Female DTPK Open , 16
FEI FEI BRO'SBETTA  ONG KAH CHIN LING BETTA TOKUN
(0.B.T)
1364
F6: Female GIANT 1540 2575 3414 ROKET 4284 17
Open KING OF GETEK YB LB BETTA DIN BETTA UMMI ATTIYA
GENDERUWO
Total Entries : 128

DIVISION G : FORM &
BOD 1st 2nd 3rd ENT
FINNAGE

2866 0144 2652

G1: F&F Longfin 1830 3313
MOON BETTA BPT AQUAS ALPINE BETTA 26

Regular NICHOLAS WAH  AMIM KBP

(MBT) BETTA TEAM (BSM)
G2: F&F Shortfin 1804 0997 0983 1161 4234
Regular DARWISHAH HJFO BETTA FATEH BETTA ABE JENAL NS BETTA HOUSE



1663

2187
G3: F&F Longfin Junior ROHANI BETTA
1991 BETTA
(SBC)
G4: F&F Shortfin 1996 3965
Junior GB BETTA LORENZ BETTA
. 2898 2857
G5: F&F Giant Regular
TOP DAVE G.M.CRB.K
3390 4290

G6: F&F Giant Junior
LEO KAKI TAGAK JENGKRIK BETTA

4322 0608
G7: F&F Longfin Anak
HJ. LEMAN MIAK TOP DAVE
1626
1626 4311
G8: F&F Shortfin Anak SUNRED
SUNRED -SBC (SBC) ANGGUN BETTA

Total Entries :

1043
1725 2689
AIMAN BETTA 43
KAT JB IRFAN
SELATAN
2570 0730 0673 51
NA BETTA ASHRAF MOHD U-BO
0033
2849 2921
MBA PENGHULU 18
AACU BETTA LONG JAS BETTA
BETTA
3388
2735 0056
KICAP KAKI 19
ZAM SENAWANG MBA ANIQ
TAGAK
1344
2214 0319
WB BETTA 29
PS.MSP BETTA NAIM BETTA
SABAH
0727 0735 2032 35
ZARA ALINA  FAZERIN NAIM PCP

DIVISION | : TRIAL
CLASS

4121 3337
11: Dumbo HM Open
AJIE BETTA IPOH PBT MIKA
3538
1212
12: Dumbo HMPK Open DEPORTMENT
KASPER BOON SG
KING
o 1702 1960
I13: Veitail Open
GEMUK ISBACK  GENG STOPA
4354
4057
14: CTPK Open AREP BETTA
MAMA ALLY
(MASJID TANAH)
4276 0920
I15: Abnormal Open
YCL BETTA JM BETTA
1319
. 1402
16: Spadetail Open MBF CAER
DIKAZ BETTA
RAINTOWN
3247
3092 LOCK 20 (NOR
17: Jr Dumbo HM Open
MUMMY BETTA KAKI SCAM)

(TEAM LOCK 20)

1849
PAIKIA

18: Jr Dumbo HMPK
Open

1214
ALMA FATIMA

Total Entries :

Optional Class Entries

4109 0179 0332
PBT MANJE BOB 69 LOMOYOK KING
3830 1844
3126
WILAYAH DEPORTMENT 22
ARB BETTA
BETTA KING
2317 4026 3959 25
TOP DAVE TENTERA JAWA GMC LONJONG
4061 4027 4053 19
TUAH TENTERA JAWA MAMA ALLY
0129 1142 1144 15
BPTHAZNF DBB ATOK YEM DBB AMAR
1398 2577 0339 13
DIKAZ BETTA ADEQDV BETTA RAFI
0325
1141 3091
LOMOYOKUNCLE 8
DBB AMIN MUMMY BETTA
BLACK
1297
0359 1847
MBF YOI 25
LOMOYOK KJ GGC VITT TNT
SEPILAI
138
535

DIVISION WA : WILD
BOD 1st ENT
HYBRID

WILD (24 CLASSES)
3818
3394
. . KING OF
WAO1: Imbellis Hybrid PETAK KAKI
CHAMPION
TAGAK
(NEXT WEEK)
. 0843 1566
WAO02: Mahachai
. BUNGKHALONG MUSAWWIR
Hybrid
ARMY BETTA

2585 2146
0915
NAZ KSE GGC2SIXTY 20
WAH DESMOND
(GYB) WILD BETTA
0849 1884
2578
KHAIRY WILD ~ BETTA FAMILY 14
ADEQ DV BETTA
BETTA (WBJB)



WAO03: Smaragdina
Hybrid

WAO04: Smaragdina
Guitar Hybrid

WAOS5: Splenden
Hybrid

WAO06: Siamo Hybrid

WAO7: Alien Roundtail

WAO8: Alien Spadetail

WAO09: AOC

WA10: Form and
Finnage

WA11: Junior Open

WA12: Female Hybrid
Open

Total Entries :

1739
CHOY LEE

0777
BUNGKHALONG
ARMY

1885
BETTA FAMILY
(WBJB)

2171
FIY WAFIY

0923
EPUL TBU

0848
CRN BETTA

3817
KING OF
CHAMPION
(NEXT WEEK)

0738
HAKIM ABDUL
MWB

1578
MEMBER YANG
JOKI

4367
MIE AHMAD 4
SEASON
LANGKAWI

2579

0818 1738 0674
ADEQ DV 9
YJ JAN (TBK) CHOY LEE U-BO
BETTA
2574 1288
1922 3095
THIAM HOCK BAONG SG 13
TBM GC PLB
(WBJB) BESAR
1744 1742 1743 0800 "
CHOY LEE CHOY LEE CHOYLEE  NAGA KERAMAT
2149 2145
0841 0820
RELAU PENENG ~ GGC 2 SIXTY 10
JULAIKO WBF  KUALA NERANG
WILD WILD BETTA
1565 0759
0806 0924
MUSAWWIR ED BETTA KULIM 10
JULAIKO WBF EPUL TBU
BETTA TBU
0861 0842 0760 0888
BUNGKHALONG ED BETTA KULIM BUNGKHALONG 13
KUALA NERANG
ARMY TBU ARMY
0937
0811 2034 3096
BUNGKHALONG 20
MIEGIE C.B.C FAEQ BETTA GC PLB
ARMY
0850 4251 0844 0677 .
MAT KED CUKR  ZAKIWILD  AMET HKBF/WBF U-BO
1883 2030 1747 0817 .
ZACK (WBJB)  POK JAN 3P CHOY LEE NAS
2275 )
NYM BETTA
155

WBO01: Imbellis
Original

WBO02: Livida

WBO03: Hendra

WBO04: Other Coccina
Group

WBO05: Uimaculata
Group

WBO06: Pugnax Group

0860
AT WBS

0180
ROZZEL BETTA
HOUSE
(GKS)
0298
PY BETTA
(TEAM LOCK 20)

1882
ZUL (WBJB)

1879
ZUL (WBJB)

0004
ANDY BETTA

0905
0779 2235 2828
TEAMBETTA 24
BUKHARYLB  84IMBETTA  ZIE BETTA PJS
LAGA
1603 4294 .
ZACKWBJB  BUNGA BETTA
1881 1604 3097 4296 6
ZUL (WBJB) ZACK WBJB GC PLB BUNGA BETTA
0299
4041 PY BETTA 1600 1606 1o
PY BETTA (TEAMLOCK  FEN BETTA ZUL WBJB
20)
0245
2193 2183
0675 BANG DIN NBS
M.MIKHAEIL M.MIKHAEIL 6
U-BO (TEAM LOCK
20) BROTHERHOOD BROTHERHOOD
3877 0778 0184 0237
JAI KAKI BETTA AMET EE BETTA 14
ANDY BETTA
(MBT) HKBF/WBF (TEAM LOCK 20)



0142 0251

WBO07: Belica / 0003 1171 2059
. , BPT BUDAK ELEVEN BETTA 8
Simorum ANDY BETTA FIRE'S BETTA APAK PBA
PASAR (TEAM LOCK 20)
WBO08: Albimarginata 4145 0001 1607 3098 4
Group JALAK LENTENG ANDY BETTA ZUL WBJB GC PLB
0181
4025 2273 ROZZEL BETTA
WBO09: Other Group 3
TENTERA JAWA MIDAS BETTA HOUSE
(GKS)
2182 2191
. 1605 0993
WB10: Female Ori M.MIKHAEIL M.MIKHAEIL 4
ZACK WBJB HJFO BETTA
BROTHERHOOD BROTHERHOOD
Total Entries : 84
0422 1441 0421 0052 1440
Z01: Wild Fighter PIKAT UTARA IEDA BETTA 655 PIKAT UTARA IEDA BETTA 655 10
SYED GUCHEI
(TBU) (RBT 655) (TBU) (RBT 655)
0875 1984 0865
. 0336 4233
Z02: Any Other Fighter ROSSI BETTA FESTIVAL TG. PY BETTA 8
RAFI 3 HERO ABH
(ABT) BIDARA (ABT)
Total Entries : 18
Wild Class Entries : 257

Total Entries : 4381
Total Players : 1324
Total Classes : 226

Regular Class Players : 626
Junior Class Players : 855
Anak Class Players : 687
Optional Class Players : 375
Wild Class Players : 138

Regular and Junior Class Players : 377

CONGRAT TO ALL WINNERS AND TQ FOR YOUR SUPPORT.



